www.deltacp.comPhone - 1-800-377-2600 Fax - 1-800-227-6500 148
Actuators
DC24-44-T-TS
Power Supply  Operating Voltage - 24VAC +20%, -15% at 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption - 2.3VA
Equipment Rating Class 2 According to UL, CSA
Class III per EN60730
Torque  44 in-lbs.
Runtime for 90° of Rotation  90 sec. at 60 Hz (108 sec. at 50 Hz)
Nominal Angle of Rotation - 90°
Maximum Angular Rotation - 95°
Mounting Minimum Shaft Length 3/4”
Enclosure  NEMA Type 2 IP54 According to EN60529
Material - Durable plastic
Gear Lubrication - Silicone-free
Manual Override External Push Button
Ambient Conditions  Operation Temperature   -25°F to 130°F (-32°C to 55°C)
Storage and Transport Temperature  -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
Ambient Humidity (non-condensing)  95% RH
Agency Certification  UL Listed to UL873 cUL certified to Canadian Standard C22.2 No. 24-93
Connection Terminal Strip
Life Cycle Designed for over 60,000 full strokes and a minimum of 1.5 million
repositions at rated torque and temperature
Audible Noise Rating 35 dBA at 1 Meter
Dimensions 5.44” (L) x 2.75” (W) x 2.38” (H)
Weight  1.06 lbs.
(+) 24VAC
CW
CCW
SPECIFICATIONS
DCM24-44-TS
Power Supply  Operating Voltage - 24VAC +20%, -15% at 50/60
Power Consumption - 3.3VA
Voltage-Input  0 to 10VDC
Input Resistance - 100K Ohms
Feedback Signal Not Available
Equipment Rating  Class 2 According to UL, CSA
Class III per EN60730
Torque  44 in-lbs.
Runtime for 90° of Rotation  90 sec. at 60 Hz (108 sec. at 50 Hz)
Nominal Angle of Rotation  90°
Maximum Angular Rotation  95°
Mounting Minimum Shaft Length   3/4”
Enclosure  NEMA Type 2 IP54 According to EN60529
Material - Durable plastic
Gear Lubrication - Silicone-free
Manual Override External Push Button
Ambient Conditions  Operation Temperature   -25°F to 130°F (-32°C to 55°C)
Storage and Transport Temperature  -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C)
Ambient Humidity (non-condensing)  95% RH
Agency Certification  UL listed to UL873 cUL certified to Canadian Standard C22.2 No. 24-93
Connection Terminal Strip
Life Cycle Designed for over 60,000 full strokes and a minimum of 1.5 million
repositions at rated torque and temperature
Audible Noise Rating 35 dBA at 1 Meter
Dimensions 5.44” (L) x 2.75” (W) x 2.38” (H)
Weight  1.06 lbs.
(+) 24VAC
0 - 10VDC Input
Common
 Note: No feedback available on this actuator
SPECIFICATIONS
Non Spring Return Valve and Damper Actuators